Supply Voltage	 120 or 277 VAC ±10%
Supply VA	 	30 VA
Supply Frequency	 50/ 60 hz
Secondary Voltage	 24 VAC ±10% inherently limited
Relay Type	 	SPST latching N.O. with manual
override, pulse driven
Short Circuit Current Rating
	 SCCR	 20,000 A at 277 VAC

The CL Series retrofit interior offers an economical alternative to replacing the entire relay panel. By design you retain a
substantial portion of the original investment, such as the enclosure, conduit, and wiring. The existing proprietary controls and
outdated relay technology are removed. The new UL Listed Retrofit Interior incorporates all the features of a new Relay Panel
including an integratable Controller and high performance relays on a single monolithic Back Plate. To accomodate the exisiting
panel layout, the low voltage compartment may be factory mounted at the interior’s top or bottom. Addtional Input Expansion
Cards should be used to expand input capacity.
These interiors are compatible with-
	 Leviton:	 Controlkeeper (16, 32 panel )
	 Lithonia Lighitng : 	 Switchkeeper/ WatchKepper/ Control Keeper (16, 32 panel)
	 Lutron: 	 XPS (16,32, 48 panel)
	 PCI Lighting Control: 	 Switchkeeper/ WatchKepper/ Control Keeper (16, 32 panel)
	 Siemens: 	 LCP2000 (16, 32 panel)
	 Trane: 	 Tracer LCP (16, 32 panel)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Relay Capacity Factory Installed Relays Low Voltage Mounting
CLRI16-08-00-B 16 08 Bottom
CLRI16-08-00-T 16 08 Top
CLRI16-16-00-B 16 16 Bottom
CLRI16-16-00-T 16 16 Top
CLRI32-16-00-B 32 16 Bottom
CLRI32-16-00-T 32 16 Top
CLRI32-24-00-B 32 24 Bottom
CLRI32-24-00-T 32 24 Top
CLRI32-32-00-B 32 32 Bottom
CLRI32-32-00-T 32 32 Top
CLRI48-24-00-B 48 24 Bottom
CLRI48-24-00-T 48 24 Top
CLRI48-32-00-B 48 32 Bottom
CLRI48-32-00-T 48 32 Top
CLRI48-40-00-B 48 40 Bottom
CLRI48-40-00-T 48 40 Top
CLRI48-48-00-B 48 48 Bottom
CLRI48-48-00-T 48 48 Top
	 	 	 	 ACCESSORIES
CLLTR-1	 CL series Lighting Relay (LTR), 1 Replacement LTR for field installation
CLLV-SW1	 One button, low voltage momentary switch without wall plate
CLRVD	 CL series Relay Voltage Divider